

To,

S V GLOBAL MILL LIMITED

CIN No.: L17100TN2007PLC065226

Ref: SVG/BSE/2016

16.11.2016

M/s BSE Limited
Listing Department / Department of Corporate Services

P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort,

Mumbai 400 001.

Dear Sir,

Sub: Disclosure of Material Events / Information pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI

(LODR) Regulations, 2015.

Ref: S V Global Mill Limited - Scrip Code: 535621.

The Company received a copy of an Affidavit purported to be filed in Company Appeal No.3 of 2016 in the High Court of Judicature at Madras (Appellate Jurisdiction) on behalf of the following shareholders of the Company who are categorized as Promoter and Promoter Group:

S.No	Name of the Shareholder	
1. Sheetala Credit and Holdings Private Limited		
2. Satluj Credit and Holdings Private Limited		
3. Rajat Chakra Credit and Holdings Private Limite		
4.	Calcom Credit and Holdings Private Limited	
5.	Twentieth Century-Apco Leasing Private Limited	
6.	N Rajalakshmi	

filed by one Mr. Prasanna Natarajan stating that they have received a communication dated 25.10.2016 from the National Securities Depository Limited ("NSDL") that the demat accounts belonging to the aforesaid shareholders has been frozen i.e., "suspended for debits" based on an Order of the Economic Offences Wing – II, Chennai -32 ("EOW-II"), vide Order dated 03.10.2016.

Regd. Office: New No. 5/1, (Old No. 3/1), 6th Cross Street, CIT Colony, Mylapore, Chennai 600 004 Phone: +91 44 2499 7751, 2499 7752 Tele Fax: +91 44 2499 7753 email: corporate@svgml.com

The said deponents of the Affidavit further stated that they have not been furnished a copy of the Order of EOW-II as referred to in the letter. However, the letter dated 25.10.2016 from NSDL has been enclosed as a part of the type-set documents served on the Company's legal counsel who have forwarded the same to us.

Since the communication in relation to the Order passed by EOW-II has been filed as a part of the Court proceedings, we have, upon receipt of legal advice, been advised that Regulation 30 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 requires the Company to make disclosure of all material events / information which in the opinion of the Board of Directors of the Company is 'material'.

Regulation 30 (2) deems events specified in Para A of Part A of Schedule III as 'material' and that the listed entity shall make disclosure of such events. Clause 2 of Para A of the Part A of Schedule –III inter alia, deals with 'any restrictions on transferability of securities'.

SEBI, vide its Circular dated 09.09.2015, issued guidance to listed Companies about the particulars to be disclosed in relation to any restrictions on transferability of securities which has come to the knowledge of the Company imposed by any authorities. Clause 2.4 of the Circular specifies such details.

In accordance therewith, as the shareholders hold securities in the Company fully described in Annexure "A" below as per the records maintained by the Company, the Company is duty bound to make the following disclosures to Stock Exchange in relation to the said Order

а	Authority issuing attachment or prohibitory orders.	Economic Offences Wing – II, Chennai
b	Brief details and reasons for attachment or prohibitory orders	Not Known
С	Name(s) of registered holders against whom restriction on transferability has been placed.	Refer Annexure "A" below
d	Total number of such securities so affected.	42,36,440 Equity shares of Rs.5/- each as summarized in Annexure "A" below.
e	Distinctive numbers of such securities, if applicable.	Not Applicable
f	Period for which order would be applicable (if stated).	Not Stated

ANNEXURE - "A"

S.No	Name of Share holder	No. of Shares	Folio / DP Id / Client Id
1.	Sheetala Credit and Holdings Private Limited	8,50,000	IN30131321578644
2.	Satluj Credit and Holdings Private Limited	8,40,000	IN30131321578652
3.	Rajat Chakra Credit and Holdings Private Limited	8,40,000	IN30131321578677
4.	Calcom Credit and Holdings Private Limited	8,40,000	IN30131321578804
5.	Twentieth Century-Apco Leasing Private Limited	2,88,440	IN30131321578669
6.	N Rajalakshmi	5,78,000	IN30131321578263
	Grand total	42,36,440	

We request you to kindly take on record of the above and host the same in BSE's website.

Thanking You,

Yours Truly,

For S V GLOBAL MILL LIMITED.

Govind M Joshi

Company Secretary

National Securities Depository Limited

LY NSDL

NSDL/SC/2016/SS/0260

October 25, 2016

Mr. K. T. Vinod Kumar Senior Vice President INTEGRATED ENT. (I) LTD-IN301313

Dear Sir.

Sub: Prohibitory notice/order dated October 3, 2016 for freezing of demut accounts

A copy of order dated October 3, 2016 received from the Office of the Economic Offences Wing-II (EOW-II), Chennai - 32 is enclosed.

As per the directions specified in the aforesaid EOW order, following Beneficial Owner account has been 'Suspended for Debits'.

Name of account holder	Client ID	DP ID
CALCOM CREDIT AND HOLDINGS PRIVATE LIMITE	D 21578804	IN301313
CALCOM CREDIT AND HOLDINGS PRIVATE BUILDING		•

Yours faithfully.

Amit Shinde Senior Manager

Copy to:

CALCOM CREDIT AND HOLDINGS PRIVATE LIMITED OLD NO 4 NEW NO 7 CRESCENT AVENUE KESAVAPERUMALPURAM RAJA ANNAMALAIPURAM CHENNAI

Digitally signed by

Name AMET SHINDE
Date 10/26/2016/4/46/21 PA
Reason Authentication

CIN:- U74120MH2012PLC230380

National Securities Depository Limited



NSDL SC/2016 SS 0260

October 25, 2016

Mr. K. T. Vinod Kumar Senior Vice President INTEGRATED ENT. (1) LTD-IN301313

Dear Sir.

Sub: Prohibitory notice/order dated October 3, 2016 for freezing of demat accounts

A copy of order dated October 3, 2016 received from the Office of the Economic Offences Wing-II (EOW-II), Chennai - 32 is enclosed.

As per the directions specified in the aforesaid EOW order, following Beneficial Owner account has been 'Suspended for Debits'.

Name of account holder	Client ID	DP ID
SATLUJ CREDIT AND HOLDINGS PRIVATE LIMITED	21578652	IN301313

Yours faithfully.

Amit Shinde Senior Manager

Copy to:

SATLUJ CREDIT AND HOLDINGS PRIVATE LIMITED OLD NO 4 NEW NO 7 CRESCENT AVENUE KESAVA PERUMALPURAM RAJA ANNAMALAIPURAM CHENNAI

Digitally signed by
Name : AMIT SHINDE
Date : 10/26/2016/4.46/19 PM
Reason : Authentication

CIN: - U74120MH2012PLC230380

National Securities Depository Limited



NSDL/SC/2016/SS/0260

October 25, 2016

Mr. K. T. Vinod Kumar Scnior Vice President INTEGRATED ENT. (I) LTD-IN301313

Dear Sir.

Sub: Prohibitory notice/order dated October 3, 2016 for freezing of demat accounts

A copy of order dated October 3, 2016 received from the Office of the Economic Offences Wing-II (EOW-II), Chennai - 32 is enclosed.

As per the directions specified in the aforesaid EOW order, following Beneficial Owner account has been 'Suspended for Debits'.

	Name of account holder	Client ID	DP ID
SH	EETALA CREDIT AND HOLDINGS PRIVATE LIMITED	21578644	IN301313

Yours faithfully.

Amit Shinde Senior Manager

Copy to:

SHEETALA CREDIT AND HOLDINGS PRIVATE LIMITED OLD NO 4 NEW NO 7 CRESCENT AVENUE KESAVAPERUMALPURAM RAJA ANNAMALAIPURAM CHENNAI

CIN:- U74120MH2012PLC230380

Digitally signed by
Same : AMIT SHINDE
Date 10:36-2016 4-46 Is PM
Reason Authoritication



National Securities Depository Limited

NSDL Industry Francis Board

NSDL SC 2016 SS 0260

October 25, 2016

Mr. K. T. Vinod Kumar Senior Vice President INTEGRATED ENT. (1) LTD-IN301313

Dear Sir.

Sub: Prohibitory notice/order/duted October 3, 2016 for freezing of demat accounts

A copy of order dated October 3, 2016 received from the Office of the Economic Offences Wing-II (EOW-II), Chennai - 32 is enclosed.

As per the directions specified in the aforesaid EOW order, following Beneficial Owner account has been 'Suspended for Debits'.

	Client 1D	
TWENTIETH CENTURY-APCO LEASING PRIVATE LIMITED	21578669	IN301313
TWENTIETH CENTURY-APCO LEASING PRIVATE LIMITED	213100	

Yours faithfully.

Amit Shinde Senior Manager

Copy to:

TWENTIETH CENTURY-APCO

LEASING PRIVATE LIMITED

OLD NO 4 NEW NO 7 CRESCENT AVENUE KESAVAPERUMALPURAM RAJA ANNAMALAIPURAM CHENNAI

CIN:-U74120MH2012PLC230380

Date Authentication

4 FLANT A Wind State Many Kignari Montcompound Sensian Banat Mark Store Conversion Montena Acc Stor From The MEZZ 2409 4708 File of 22 2407 6501. From advantages in the Www.cod.com.

/ National Securities Depository Limited

& FINSDL

NSDL/SC/2016/SS/0260

October 25, 2016

Mr. K. T. Vined Kumar Senior Vice President INTEGRATED ENT. (I) LTD-IN301313

Dear Sir,

Sub: Prohibitory notice/order duted October 3, 2016 for freezing of demat accounts

A copy of order dated October 3, 2016 received from the Office of the Economic Offences Wing- II (EOW-II), Chennai - 32 is enclosed.

As per the directions specified in the aforesaid EOW order, following Beneficial Owner account has been 'Suspended for Debits'.

	Client ID	DP ID	
,			
1	Name of account holder PALAT CHAKRA CREDIT AND HOLDINGS PRIVATE LIMITED 21578677	1113013.0	
- 1	DATAT CHAKRA CREDIT AND HOLDINGS		

Yours faithfully.

Amit Shinde Senior Manager

Copy to:

RAJAT CHAKRA CREDIT AND HOLDINGS PRIVATE LIMITED OLD NO 4 NEW NO 7 CRESCENT AVENUE KESAVAPERUMALPURAM RAJA ANNAMALAIPURAM CHENNAI

Digitally signed by
Suite: AMC SHINDIDate: 10-20-20-64-46-20-PM
Resson: Authoritisation

CIN: - U74120MH2012PLC230380

_{National} Securities Depository Limited

LY NSDL

NSDL/SC/2016/SS/0260

October 25, 2016

Mr. K. T. Vinod Kumar Senior Vice President INTEGRATED ENT. (I) LTD-IN301313

Dear Sir,

Sub: Prohibitory notice/order dated October 3, 2016 for freezing of demat accounts

A copy of order dated October 3, 2016 received from the Office of the Economic Offences Wing-II (EOW-II), Chennai 32 is enclosed.

As per the directions specified in the aforesaid EOW order, following Beneficial Owner account has been 'Suspended for Debits'.

Name of account holder	Client ID	DP ID
RAJALAKSHMI N	21578263	IN301313

Yours faithfully.

Amit Shinde Senior Manager

Copy to:

RAJALAKSHMI N NEW NO 7 CRESCENT AVENUE KESAVAPERUMALPURAM RAJA ANNAMALAIPURAM CHENNAI 600028